KNOX WASTE SERVICE

P.O. Box 569
Tye TX 79563
Phone (325) 691-5974  Fax (325) 695-0948

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Knox Waste Service (hereinafter called “Contractor”) and the City of Glen Rose (hereinafter called
“City”} with continued service provided under the original CONTRACT FOR DISPOSAL OF NON-
HAZARDOUS WASTE executed on October 16, 2017, agree to the following amendments:

Page one, #3: Replace the whole existing sentence with: “The primary term of this contract
shall commence on January 1, 2018 and shall expire at midnight on December 31, 2022,
however, in the event neither part hereto provide the other with written notice of
termination of this cantract more than ninety {90) days prior to December 31, 2022, this
contract shall automatically extend for an additional four (4) year period following the end of

primary term.”

Page three, #10: Under “MONTHLY FEES,” replace “95 gallon cart twice a week $17.95" with
“95 gallon cart once a week $8.95” and replace “Additional cart $8.00” with “Additional cart
$7.00”. Under “ROLL OFFS: For the City of Glen Rose” replace “twenty-four (24) 30 yard roll
off containers” with “twelve (12) 30 yard roll off containers”. Below “ROLL OFFS: For the City

of Glen Rose,” add the following new section:

BI-ANNUAL BULK CURBSIDE PICKUP

At no charge to the City or its citizens, the Contactor shall provide bi-annual bulk curbside
pickup within the City on dates agreed to by the City and the Contractor and subject to the

following conditions:

Bulk pick up guidelines:

The City will provide the Contractor in advance of a bulk pick up event, a list of addresses

KWS and City of Glen Rose Contract Amendment Page 1of2



that bulk pick up has been requested.

Bulk items accepted:

All types of refuse and wastes that would normally be associated with maintaining a
residence, such as chairs, tables, couches, lamps, stereos, telivisions, old clothing, boxes,
etc., water heater, clothes washer/dryer, dishwasher. Grass trimmings, leaves and debris
bagged in no bigger than a 30-gallon trash bags. Brush must be bundied no longer than 4

feet in length and 3 feet in diameter.

items NOT accepted in bulk pickup are, but not limited to: items that contain gaseous
refrigrerants, demolition/remodeling materials such as lumber, sheet rock, shingles,

siding, concrete, tires etc.

Page five, #19: Replace “cure period specified in the terms of this contract.” with “cure period

of two (2) business days.”

The once a week pick-up schedule will become effective April 1, 2019. All other terms as
contained in the original contract dated October 16, 2017 remain in full force and effect. The
parties signing this amendment represent to have the authority on behalf of their respective

organization to enter into this agreement.

84 T
Executed this day of }/ Q Eruar ?} 2019

Attest: S— Glen Ro

By:

Stephanie Ritchie, City Secretary Dennis Moore, Mayor Pro Tem

Knox Waste Service

o M- 2o

v or

Matt ﬁnox, Vice President

KWS and City of Glen Rose Contract Amendment Page 2 0of2




